FINNISH SHOOTING SPORT FEDERATION
ERABSF European Championships 2025 and WRABF World Cup
Liminka & Lumijoki (FIN) 6.-16.8.2025

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS -25 M TWO GUN
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NAME

Jyrki Muotio

Eija Murisoja
Eugenio Pereira

Ulla Murisoja

Risto Murisoja

Juan Emilio Moreno
Leonor Pereira

Lucie Valo

Richard Collins
Efstratious Gelagotis
Timo-Heikki Varis
Trevor Elling
Maurice Hassard
Luc Brouquier
Nikolaos Mageiras
Pavel Cink

Agnés Brouquier
Stylianos Andriotis
SaraValo
Dominique Corradi
Alexander Brude
Ignatios Gelagiotis
Alfred HOrstrom
Andreas Horstrom
Maxence Martin
Peter Viberg

André Pomies
Frédéric Poirier
Petur Mar Olafsson
Lars-Erik Schullrstom
Adalheidur Lara Gudmundsdottir
Samuel Ingi Jonsson
Alf Helge Justad

Jon B. Kristjansson
Juha Liukkonen
Taru Liukkonen
Veikko Kaarta

Toimi Karhunen

COUNTRY
Finland
Finland
Portugal
Finland
Finland
Spain
Portugal
Czech
Great Britain
Greece
Finland
Great Britain
Great Britain
France
Greece
Czech
France
Greece
Czech
France
Norway
Greece
Sweden
Sweden
France
Sweden
France
France
Iceland
Sweden
Iceland
Iceland
Norway
Iceland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland

2GUN

1450
1449
1445
1443
1442
1436
1436
1435
1433
1429
1429
1428
1427
1425
1417
1417
1407
1403
1398
1396
1396
1394
1386
1368
1360
1356
1344
1336
1289
1289
1265
1225
1176
1175
729

718

705

690

X
40
34
34
34
35
36
35
27
39
32
31
44
26
40
30
27
21
18
27
19
17
28
23
14
25
16
19
13
10

20

22
20

ARLR
725
714
717
723
716
706
706
717
715
712
707
718
709
702
693
716
689
697
700
694
703
704
687
681
695
679
664
660
634
650
624
609
714
585

705
690

X
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ARHR
725
735
728
720
726
730
730
718
718
717
722
710
718
723
724
701
718
706
698
702
693
690
699
687
665
677
680
676
655
639
641
616
462
590
729
718

X



FINNISH SHOOTING SPORT FEDERATION
ERABSF European Championships 2025 and WRABF World Cup
Liminka & Lumijoki (FIN) 6.-16.8.2025

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS - 50 M TWO GUN

RANK NAME COUNTRY
1 Pedro Serralheiro Portugal
2 Paolo Botti Italy BR
3 Maxence Martin France
4 Ricardo Serapio Portugal
5 Anssi Nousiainen Finland
6 Luc Brouquier France
7 Jyrki Muotio Finland
8 Maurice Hassard Great Britain
9 José Vera Spain
10 Sebastian Paul Germany
11 Gunter Kéhler Germany
12 Agnés Brouquier France
13 Paulo Fonseca Portugal
14 Risto Murisoja Finland
15 Andreas Marth Germany
16 Julie Pleiin Germany
17 Timo-Heikki Varis Finland
18 Tapani Nousiainen Finland
19 Luciano Viviani Italy BR
20 Florentino Cardin Spain
21 Alan Brady Ireland
22 Oliver Schneider Germany
23 Agostinho Santana Portugal
24 Mayke Akkermans Netherlands
25 Juha Liukkonen Finland
26 Hugues Monjauze France
27 Veikko Kaarta Finland
28 Tomi Korpi Finland
29 Frédéric Poirier France
30 Mika Kaarta Finland
31 Bart Akkermans Netherlands
32 Alessandro Matteoli Italy BR
33 Lutwin Franzen Germany
34 Taru Liukkonen Finland
35 John Goggin Ireland
36 Danilo Chiesa Italy BR
37 Wiro Bakker Netherlands
38 Trevor Elling Great Britain
39 Gerard Quinn Ireland
40 Uli Kréll Germany
41 Dominique Corradi France
42 André Pomies France
43 Margret Thielert Germany
44 Lucie Valo Czech
45 Alexander Brude Norway
46 Ruben Garcia Spain
47 Antti Ikaheimo Finland
48 Kjell Larsen Norway
49 Sean Taylor Ireland
50 Andreas Haupt Germany
51 Andy Humpries Ireland
52 Alain Couranton France
53 Eija Murisoja Finland
54 Richard Collins Great Britain
55 SéraValo Czech
56 Jacques Foulon France

2GUN
1493
1485
1484
1483
1483
1482
1482
1480
1480
1479
1479
1478
1478
1476
1476
1475
1475
1474
1474
1474
1474
1473
1472
1472
1471
1471
1469
1468
1467
1467
1467
1467
1465
1465
1465
1464
1464
1464
1464
1462
1462
1461
1458
1457
1456
1455
1454
1454
1454
1454
1453
1453
1453
1451
1451
1450

96
80
67
76
67
79
59
78
67
79
64
78
61
69
65
59
54
75
68
65
58
64
60
56
55
55
52
58
72
63
62
47
60
58
53
59
58
56
54
70
48
53
60
56
47
53
52
48
44
41
50
48
48
57
44
54

RFLR
745
742
743
744
738
745
739
740
741
736
744
742
736
740
736
742
742
735
739
735
739
740
744
743
737
736
735
735
729
736
733
734
735
729
730
739
733
736
733
732
731
732
730
726
727
725
727
726
731
722
713
731
731
727
725
726

48
43
36
42
34
43
29
39
35
39
34
42
28
35
30
29
33
36
40
37
26
31
37
29
30
27
25
34
34
33
35
23
28
33
31
31
30
32
28
36
30
26
31
24
27
22
22
25
24
18
27
25
26
30
19
26

RFHR
748
743
741
739
745
737
743
740
739
743
735
736
742
736
740
733
733
739
735
739
735
733
728
729
734
735
734
733
738
731
734
733
730
736
735
725
731
728
731
730
731
729
728
731
729
730
727
728
723
732
740
722
722
724
726
724

X
48
37
31
34
33
36
30
39
32
40
30
36
33
34
35
30
21
39
28
28
32
33
23
27
25
28
27
24
38
30
27
24
32
25
22
28
28
24
26
34
18
27
29
32
20
31
30
23
20
23
23
23
22
27
25
28



57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Ulla Murisoja

Paul Meeussen
Harri Vilokki
Samuel Ingi Jonsson
Pavel Cink
Desmond Owens
Peter Deaton
Adalheidur Lara Gudmundsdottir
Jon B. Kristjansson
Petur Mar Olafsson
Alf Helge Justad

Finland
Belgium
Finland
Iceland
Czech
Ireland
Ireland
Iceland
Iceland
Iceland
Norway

1449
1447
1447
1446
1444
1440
1440
1432
1424
1421
924

48
54
43
49
47
48
40
40
34
41
17

722
716
727
730
727
716
716
726
720
705
692

24
27
27
25
22
23
19
22
23
19
11

727
731
720
716
717
724
724
706
704
716
232

24
27
16
24
25
25
21
18
11
22



FINNISH SHOOTING SPORT FEDERATION
ERABSF European Championships 2025 and WRABF World Cup
Liminka & Lumijoki (FIN) 6.-16.8.2025

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS - 50 m THREE GUN

RANK

NAME

Pedro Serralheiro
Anssi Nousiainen
Ricardo Serapio
Maurice Hassard
Agnes Brouquier
Sebastian Paul
Luc Brouquier
Hugues Monjauze
Alan Brady

Julie Pleiin

Tomi Korpi
Maxence Martin
Jyrki Muotio

ULi Kroll

Tapani Nousiainen
Agostinho Santana
Gunter Kohler
Andreas Marth
John Goggin

Wiro Bakker
Mayke Akkermans
Timo-Heikki Varis
Paolo Botti
Margret Thielert
Paulo Fonseca
Oliver Schneider
Bart Akkermans
Juha Liukkonen
Lutwin Franzen
Risto Murisoja
Luciano Viviani
Sean Taylor

Trevor Elling

Paul Meeussen
Richard Collins
Peter Deaton

Eija Murisoja
Alessandro Matteoli
Taru Liukkonen
Dominique Corradi
Ulla Murisoja
Lucie Valo
Andreas Haupt
Desmond Owens
Samuel Ingi Jonsson
Andy Humpries
Gerard Quinn

Jon B. Kristjansson
André Pomies
Jacques Foulon
Pavel Cink
Adalheidur Lara Gudmundsdottir
Petur Mar Olafsson

COUNTRY
Portugal
Finland
Portugal
Great Britain
France
Germany
France
France
Ireland
Germany
Finland
France
Finland
Germany
Finland
Portugal
Germany
Germany
Ireland
Netherlands
Netherlands
Finland

Italy BR
Germany
Portugal
Germany
Netherlands
Finland
Germany
Finland

Italy BR
Ireland
Great Britain
Belgium
Great Britain
Ireland
Finland

Italy BR
Finland
France
Finland
Czech
Germany
Ireland
Iceland
Ireland
Ireland
Iceland
France
France
Czech
Iceland
Iceland

3GUN
2231
2224
2219
2219
2213
2208
2208
2206
2205
2205
2204
2203
2200
2198
2198
2196
2196
2194
2191
2189
2189
2189
2185
2185
2185
2184
2184
2184
2183
2182
2178
2174
2172
2169
2169
2167
2165
2162
2161
2161
2159
2156
2156
2155
2154
2152
2151
2145
2136
2136
2120
2111
2106

135
98
108
102
103
113
109
84
82
80
93
86
75
101
101
91
83
89
75
83
76
75
89
82
72
84
82
74
75
82
89
67
73
79
79
64
65
65
75
60
73
69
63
68
68
65
76
56
62
61
59
57
56

RFIS
738
741
736
739
735
729
726
735
731
730
736
719
718
736
724
724
717
718
726
725
717
714
700
727
707
711
717
713
718
706
704
720
708
722
718
727
712
695
696
699
710
699
702
715
708
699
687
721
675
686
676
679
685

39
31
32
24
25
34
30
29
24
21
35
19
16
31
26
31
19
24
22
25
20
21

22
11
20
20
19
15
13
21
23
17
25
22
24
17
18
17
12
25
13
22
20
19
15
22
22

12
17
15

RFLR
745
738
744
740
742
736
745
736
739
742
735
743
739
732
735
744
744
736
730

743
742
742
730
736
740
733
737
735
740
739
731
736
716
727
716

734
729
731
722
726
722
716
730
713
733
720
732
726
727
726
705

48
34
42
39
42
39
43
27
26
29
34
36
29
36
36
37
34
30
31
30
29
33
43
31
28
31
35
30
28
35
40
24
32
27
30
19
26
23
33
30
24
24
18
23
25
27
28
23
26
26
22
22
19

RFHR
748
745
739
740
736
743
737
735
735
733
733
741
743
730
739
728
735
740
735
731
729
733
743
728
742
733
734
734
730
736
735
723
728
731
724
724
722
733
736
731
727
731
732
724
716
740
731
704
729
724
717
706
716

X
48
33
34
39
36
40
36
28
32
30
24
31
30
34
39
23
30
35
22
28
27
21
37
29
33
33
27
25
32
34
28
20
24
27
27
21
22
24
25
18
24
32
23
25
24
23
26
11
27
28
25
18
22



FINNISH SHOOTING SPORT FEDERATION
ERABSF European Championships 2025 and WRABF World Cup
Liminka & Lumijoki (FIN) 6.-16.8.2025

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS -5 GUN
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NAME

Jyrki Muotio
Maurice Hassard
Luc Brouquier
Risto Murisoja
Agneés Brouquier
Timo-Heikki Varis
Eija Murisoja
Richard Collins
Ulla Murisoja
Trevor Elling

Lucie Valo
Maxence Martin
Dominique Corradi
Pavel Cink

André Pomies
Petur Mar Olafsson
Samuel Ingi Jonsson
Adalheidur Lara Gudmundsdottir
Jon B. Kristjansson
Juha Liukkonen
Taru Liukkonen
Alexander Brude
SaraValo

Frédéric Poirier

COUNTRY
Finland
Great Britain
France
Finland
France
Finland
Finland
Great Britain
Finland
Great Britain
Czech
France
France
Czech
France
Iceland
Iceland
Iceland
Iceland
Finland
Finland
Norway
Czech
France

5GUN

3650
3646
3633
3624
3620
3618
3614
3602
3602
3600
3591
3563
3557
3537
3480
3395
3379
3376
3320
2913
2879
2852
2849
2803

X
115
128
149
117
124
106
99
118
107
117
96
111
79
86
81
66
77
66
62
96
95
64
71
85

AR2GUN
1450
1427
1425
1442
1407
1429
1449
1433
1443
1428
1435
1360
1396
1417
1344
1289
1225
1265
1175
729
718
1396
1398
1336

X
40
26
40
35
21
31
34
39
34
44
27
25
19
27
19
10

9

9

6
22
20
17
27
13

RF 3GUN
2200
2219
2208
2182
2213
2189
2165
2169
2159
2172
2156
2203
2161
2120
2136
2106
2154
2111
2145
2184
2161
1456
1451
1467

X
75
102
109
82
103
75
65
79
73
73
69
86
60
59
62
56
68
57
56
74
75
47
44
72



FINNISH SHOOTING SPORT FEDERATION
ERABSF European Championships 2025 and WRABF World Cup
Liminka & Lumijoki (FIN) 6.-16.8.2025

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS -6 GUN
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NAME

Jyrki Muotio
Maurice Hassard
Trevor Elling
Richard Collins
Luc Brouquier
Risto Murisoja
Agnés Brouquier
Timo-Heikki Varis
Eija Murisoja

Ulla Murisoja
Lucie Valo
Maxence Martin
Dominique Corradi
Pavel Cink

André Pomies
Petur Mar Olafsson
Samuel Ingi Jonsson
Adalheidur Lara Gudmundsdottir
Jon B. Kristjansson
Juha Liukkonen
Tomi Korpi

Taru Liukkonen
Alexander Brude
SéaraValo

Frédéric Poirier

COUNTRY
Finland
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
France
Finland
France
Finland
Finland
Finland
Czech
France
France
Czech
France
Iceland
Iceland
Iceland
Iceland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Norway
Czech
France

6 GUN
4344
4140
4077
4066
3633
3624
3620
3618
3614
3602
3591
3563
3557
3537
3480
3395
3379
3376
3320
2913
2905
2879
2852
2849
2803

X
132
133
120
119
149
117
124
106

99
107
96
111
79
86
81
66
77
66
62
96
105
95
64
71
85

AR3GUN
2144
1921
1905
1897
1425
1442
1407
1429
1449
1443
1435
1360
1396
1417
1344
1289
1225
1265
1175
729
701
718
1396
1398
1336

X
57
31
47
40
40
35
21
31
34
34
27
25
19
27
19
10

9

9

6
22
12
20
17
27
13

RF 3GUN
2200
2219
2172
2169
2208
2182
2213
2189
2165
2159
2156
2203
2161
2120
2136
2106
2154
2111
2145
2184
2204
2161
1456
1451
1467

X
75
102
73
79
109
82
103
75
65
73
69
86
60
59
62
56
68
57
56
74
93
75
47
44
72



